BID FORM

BID FORM

TO: SAN MATEO COUNTY HARBOR DISTRICT EL GRANADA, CA

Pursuant to the Notice Inviting Bids, the undersigned bidder herewith submits a bid on the bidding form or forms attached hereto and made a part hereof and binds itself on award by the San Mateo County Harbor District under this bid to execute a contract in accordance with its bid, the bid documents and the award. The attached Notice Inviting Bids, General Conditions and Instructions for Bidders, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications, Bid Forms, and Addenda, if any, are made a part of this bid and all provisions thereof are accepted, and all representations and warranties required thereby are hereby affirmed.

Bids below include all applicable charges, including labor, insurance, bonding, and other costs necessary for the furnishing of all equipment and the performance of all services called for under the Contract. Prices quoted shall include all sales or use taxes.

BIDDER SHALL SUBMIT QUOTES FOR ALL ITEMS

CONTRACT NO. 2024-04

Oyster Point Marina West Basin Access Improvements

The Bid Form must be signed below in accordance with the General Conditions and Special Provisions. Bids submitted in any other form will be considered non-responsive and may be rejected.

	OPM West Basin Acce	ess Imp	oroven	nents	
ltem	Bid Description	Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Sub Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	172,176	172,176
2	Demolition	1	LS	473,309	473,309
3	Temporary Facilities	1	LS	673, 277	673,277
4	Gangway Landing Floats	3	EA	33,925	
5	Access Platforms	3	EA	135,365	
6	Ramp Abutments	3	EA	20,913	62,739
7	Steel Pipe Piles	12	EA	35,613	427,572
8	Aluminum Gangways	910	SF	378	343,980
9	Aluminum Ramps	550	SF	333	183,150
10	Security Gates	3	EA	110, 235	330,705
11	Guardrails	180	LF	420	75,600
12	Electrical System	1	LS	393,244	393, 244
13	Potable Water System	1	LS	249,118	249,118
14	Fire Water System	1	LS	,	1,159,367
			Bid Sul		052, 107

Name Under Which Business is Conducted: _	Power Engineering Construction Company
Business Address: 1501 Viking Street, Suit Alameda, CA 94501	te 200
Telephone Number: 510-337-3800	Fax Number: <u>510-337-3808</u>
E-Mail Address: tigue@powerengconstruc	ction.com

MANDATORY SIGNATURE(S) (See General Condition 3 and Special Provision 1.3)

IF SOLE OWNER, sign here: I sign as sole owner of the business named above.

Entity Name:
By:
Signature:
IF PARTNERSHIP, one or more partners sign here: The undersigned certify that we are partners in the business named above and that we sign this Contract proposal with full authority to do so.
Entity Name:
By:Title:
Signature:
IF CORPORATION OR LCC, sign here: The undersigned certify that they sign this Contract proposal with full and proper authorization to do so.
Entity Name: Power Engineering Construction Company
By: President Title: David Mik
Signature:
* By: Vice President and CFO Title: Hilary Tigue
Signature:
Incorporated under the laws of the State of California
* If the Bidder is a corporation, this Bid Form must be executed by two corporate officers, consisting of: (1) the president, vice president or chair of the board; and (2) the secretary, assistant secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. In the alternative, this Bid Form may be executed by a single officer or a person other than an officer provided that evidence satisfactory to the District is provided, demonstrating that such individual is authorized to bind the corporation (e.g. a copy of a certified resolution from the corporation's board or a copy of the corporation's bylaws).
IF JOINT VENTURE, officers of each participating firm sign here: The undersigned certify that they sign this Contract proposal with full and proper authorization to do so:
Joint Venture Name composed of:
ByTitle
Signature:

 The Bidder's Bond or certified or cashier's check required by Section 14 of the General Conditions and Special Provision 1.10, in an amount equal to at least ten percent (10%) of the Total Bid Price
 List of Subcontractors
 Acknowledgment of Addenda, if any
 Qualification Questionnaire
 Proof of DIR Registration in accordance with Special Provision 5.14
Non-Collusion Declaration

DOCUMENTS TO ACCOMPANY BID:

BIDDER'S BOND

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That Power Engineering Construction Company

and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	, as Surety, are
held and firmly bound unto the SAN MATEO	COUNTY HARBOR DISTRICT, hereinafter called the
District, in the sum of Ten Percent (10%) of the Total	al Amount of Bid — (\$ —)
	amount of the bid of the Principal above named for
	na West Basin Access Improvements, for the payment
	States, well and truly to made to the District, we bind
- [PG SET : GP NGC NOTE CONTROL CONTRO	cessors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these
presents.	
The condition of the above obligation is such th	at, whereas the Principal has submitted said bid to the
District;	
	ed a contract by the District and, within the time and in
	s into a written contract with the District and furnishes
force and effect.	shall become null and void, otherwise to remain in full
force and effect.	
In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the	District and Judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay
그러워 없는 그리고 그리고 그리고 있었다. 이 그리고 그리고 그리고 있는 이 사람들은 이 사람들이 있다. 그리고 그리고 그리고 그리고 그리고 그리고 있다.	icluding a reasonable attorney's fee to be fixed by the
Court.	is its a reasonable another site to be liked by the
Dated_May 14, 2024	
	Principal: Power Engineering Construction Company
	By:
(SEAL)	Бу
(SLAL)	By: DAVID MIK, PRESIDENT
	by. Only fill, The Stable
	Surety: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
SEAL AND NOTARIAL	By huma & Buts
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	Nerissa S. Bartolome, Attorney-in-Fact
SURETY)	- 100000 Pa
	By:

Note: Signatures of those executing for surety must be properly notarized.

as Principal,

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California San Francisco County of Rossio Daniela Polio Canas, Notary Public----before me, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Nerissa S. Bartolome--Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ROSSIO DANIELA POLIO CANAS Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. San Francisco County Commission # 2440951 My Comm. Expires Mar 9, 2027 Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Nerissa S. Bartolome Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _____ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer & Representing:



This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

> Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Certificate No: 8211406-024079

(POA) verification inquiries, HOSUR@libertymutual.com

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized
under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint. Nerissa S.
Bartolome, Joan DeLuca, Patrick R. Diebel, Lucy M. Dunham, Kathleen Earle, Andrew S. Holloway, Kelly Holtemann, Christopher M. Howell, Thomas E. Hughes,
Mark M. Munekawa, Zachary V. Overbay, Christina Parsons, Rossio Polio, Karen Rhodes, Yvonne Roncagliolo, Charles R. Shoemaker, Valerie Takeuchi

all of the city of San Francisco state of each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make. execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 22nd day of February 2024







Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

State of PENNSYLVANIA County of MONTGOMERY

On this 22nd day of February , 2024 before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. (POA)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Sea Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires March 28, 2025 Commission number 1126044

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Section 12. Power of Attorney.

nd and/or Power of Attorney call 610-832-8240 or email h Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attempts their For bor please instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 14th day of







Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.
State of California County of
On May 17th, 3124 before me, White Change Elam, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared David Mik who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. KRISTIN CHERIE ELAM Notary Public - California Afameda County Commission # 2393045 My Comm. Expires Mar 5, 2026
Signature (Seal)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/23/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER		CONTACT NAME: WalnutCreekAMS				
Heffernan Insurance Brokers 1350 Carlback Avenue Walnut Creek, CA 94596 INSURED Power Engineering Construction Co. 1501 Viking Street, Suite 200	License#: 0564249 POWEENG-03	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 925-934-8500 FAX (A/C, No):		lo): 925-934-8278		
		E-MAIL ADDRESS: WalnutCreekAMS@heffins.com				
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERA	NAIC#			
		INSURER A: Starr Indemnity & Liability Compa	38318			
		INSURER B: United States Fire Insurance Com	21113			
		INSURER C : Illinois Union Insurance Company		27960		
Alameda, ČA 94501		INSURER D: The Insurance Company of the St	19429			
		INSURER E :				
		INSURER F:				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1549293511 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR .TR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSD WVD		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	8
A	X	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		MASILSF00008123	8/1/2023	8/1/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 50,000
	Х	Ded: 15,000					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
-	GEN	LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
1		POLICY X PRO-					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
	Х	OTHER: Riggers Liab-\$1M					EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$1,000,000
3	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY		1337551974	8/1/2023	8/1/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
	X	ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	Х	AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	Х	Comp/Coll X Ded: 5,000						\$
٩.		UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR		MASILSF00008223	8/1/2023	8/1/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$49,000,000
	Х	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$49,000,000
		DED X RETENTION \$ 25,000					See List of Carriers	\$ Layered Program
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N			10/1/2023	10/1/2024	X PER OTH-	
		NYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE C	N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
- 1	(Mandatory in NH)					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000	
	DES	, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
:	Profe	ition Liability ssional Liability & Mach/Prot. & Ind/Jones Act		COOG22085839019 COOG22085839019 MASIHSF00002123	8/1/2023 8/1/2023 8/1/2023	8/1/2024 8/1/2024 8/1/2024	Ea. Occ./Agg/SIR Ea. Claim/Agg/SIR Ea. Occ./Ded	\$5M/\$5M/\$25,000 \$2M/2M/\$25,000 \$1M/\$5,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Re: As per Contract or Agreement on File with Insured. Sample COI with General Liability blanket additional insured wording. This Certificate replaces and supersedes all previously issued certificates.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Evidence of Coverage	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's proposal.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	PORTION OF WORK
1. Mission City Rebar	273978	Livermore, GA	Rebar
2. Lescure Company, Inc.	248204	Concord, CA	Plumbing
3. Leyder Electric, LLC.	1070510	Hacienda Heights,	Electrical
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			i II
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
16.			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDA

Oyster Point Marina West Basin Access Improvements

The undersigned Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda, if issued, to the Bid Documents. If none received, write "None Received".

Addendum No. 1 , dated May 17, 2024	
Addendum No, dated	
Addendum No, dated	
Date: _May 30, 2024	
Firm: Power Engineering Construction Company	
Signature:	
Print Name: Hilary Tigue	_
Title: Vice President	

QUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH BUSINESS REFERENCES

Power Engineering Construction Com	pany (510) 337-3800	
Name of Applicant or Firm	Telephone	
	(540) 207 2000	
	(510) 337-3808 Facsimile	
	- 	
1501 Viking Street, Suite 200	and the state of DO D. M. AND	0
Street Address (NOTE: If using a P.O. Bo	k, please list both P.O. Box No. AND	Street Address)
Alameda, CA 94501		
City, State, Zip		
	Date Submitted:	
	May 30, 2024	
	iviay 50, 2024	
	Fiscal Year Ending:	
	2024	<u>-</u>
The above applicant or firm is:		
A parent firm of: N/A		
A subsidiary division of: N/A		
71 Subsidiary division of. NA		

	38 years		ization been in business as a contractor under your present nar
2.	How many years	'experience:	
	a) As a prim	ne contractor:	38 years
	b) As a subc	contractor:3	88 years
3.	Are you register Industrial Relation		actor or subcontractor with the California Department of
	Registration	No.: 1000007	Registration expiration date: 6/30/2024
4.	DIR'S DATABA List below at lea	ASE FOUND A	A HARD COPY OF THE RELEVANT PAGE OF THE AT: https://efiling.dir.ca.gov/PWCR/Search** acts your organization has performed in the last five years stures in a marineenvironment.
PROJECT NAME	CONTRACT \$ AMOUNT	PERCENT COMPLETED	CONTRACTING AGENCY AND ADDRESS, NAME AND PHONE OF OWNER/AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE
			01 1104 501 11 111 1111 1 1111
	\$7,900,000.00	100%	Chevron USA, Richmond Long Wharf. Richmond, California Karen Boven, Sr. Strategic Planning Analyst (510) 242-3421 - karen.boven@chevron.com
emolition ort of Oakland	\$7,900,000.00 \$921,000.00	100%	Karen Boven, Sr. Strategic Planning Analyst
oint Orient Wharf lemolition ort of Oakland rane Demolition owntown SF Ferry erminal Expansion	\$921,000.00	100%	Karen Boven, Sr. Strategic Planning Analyst (510) 242-3421 - karen.boven@chevron.com Port of Oakland, Oakland, California Dennis Ho, Port Supervising Engineer
emolition ort of Oakland rane Demolition owntown SF Ferry	\$921,000.00 \$79,000,000.00 \$3,170,663.00	100%	Karen Boven, Sr. Strategic Planning Analyst (510) 242-3421 - karen.boven@chevron.com Port of Oakland, Oakland, California Dennis Ho, Port Supervising Engineer (510) 627-1549 - dho@portofoakland Water Emergency Transportation Authority (WETA), Pier 9, San Francisco, Californiael Gougherty, Sr. Transportation Planner (415) 364-3189 - gougherty@watertransit.org City of Berkeley, Berkeley Marina, 210 University Avenue, Berkeley, California Taylor Lancelot, Project Manager (510) 730-2118 - mtlancelot@berkeleyca.gov
emolition ort of Oakland rane Demolition owntown SF Ferry erminal Expansion erkeley Marine mber Pile Replace	\$921,000.00 \$79,000,000.00 \$3,170,663.00	100%	Karen Boven, Sr. Strategic Planning Analyst (510) 242-3421 - karen.boven@chevron.com Port of Oakland, Oakland, California Dennis Ho, Port Supervising Engineer (510) 627-1549 - dho@portofoakland Water Emergency Transportation Authority (WETA), Pier 9, San Francisco, Ca Michael Gougherty, Sr. Transportation Planner (415) 364-3189 • gougherty@watertransit.org City of Berkeley, Berkeley Marina, 210 University Avenue, Berkeley, California Taylor Lancelot, Project Manager
emolition ort of Oakland brane Demolition owntown SF Ferry erminal Expansion erkeley Marine mber Pile Replace ais Creek Crossing	\$921,000.00 \$79,000,000.00 \$3,170,663.00 ment \$4,607,634.00	100% 100% 100%	Karen Boven, Sr. Strategic Planning Analyst (510) 242-3421 - karen.boven@chevron.com Port of Oakland, Oakland, California Dennis Ho, Port Supervising Engineer (510) 627-1549 - dho@portofoakland Water Emergency Transportation Authority (WETA), Pier 9, San Francisco, Ca Michael Gougherty, Sr. Transportation Planner (415) 364-3189 • gougherty@watertransit.org City of Berkeley, Berkeley Marina, 210 University Avenue, Berkeley, California Taylor Lancelot, Project Manager (510) 730-2118 - mtlancelot@berkeleyca.gov San Francisco Public Utilities Commission - 525 Golden Gate Ave., San Franc Michael Tran P.E., LEED AP BD+C, QSD/QSP, M. ASCE
emolition ort of Oakland rane Demolition owntown SF Ferry erminal Expansion erkeley Marine mber Pile Replace ais Creek Crossing nergency Bypass	\$921,000.00 \$79,000,000.00 \$3,170,663.00 ment \$4,607,634.00 (Use separate she Have you ever fail removed, or othe	100% 100% 100% 100% eet if more listingled to complete rwise prevente	Karen Boven, Sr. Strategic Planning Analyst (510) 242-3421 - karen.boven@chevron.com Port of Oakland, Oakland, California Dennis Ho, Port Supervising Engineer (510) 627-1549 - dho@portofoakland Water Emergency Transportation Authority (WETA), Pier 9, San Francisco, California Gougherty, Sr. Transportation Planner (415) 364-3189 • gougherty@watertransit.org City of Berkeley, Berkeley Marina, 210 University Avenue, Berkeley, California Taylor Lancelot, Project Manager (510) 730-2118 - mtlancelot@berkeleyca.gov San Francisco Public Utilities Commission - 525 Golden Gate Ave., San Franc Michael Tran P.E., LEED AP BD+C, QSD/QSP, M. ASCE (415) 850-8187 - mitran@sfwater.org
emolition ort of Oakland rane Demolition owntown SF Ferry erminal Expansion erkeley Marine mber Pile Replace ais Creek Crossing nergency Bypass	\$921,000.00 \$79,000,000.00 \$3,170,663.00 ment \$4,607,634.00 (Use separate she Have you ever fail removed, or othe	100% 100% 100% 100% eet if more listingled to complete rwise prevente eet because of a	Karen Boven, Sr. Strategic Planning Analyst (510) 242-3421 - karen.boven@chevron.com Port of Oakland, Oakland, California Dennis Ho, Port Supervising Engineer (510) 627-1549 - dho@portofoakland Water Emergency Transportation Authority (WETA), Pier 9, San Francisco, California Gougherty, Sr. Transportation Planner (415) 364-3189 • gougherty@watertransit.org City of Berkeley, Berkeley Marina, 210 University Avenue, Berkeley, California Taylor Lancelot, Project Manager (510) 730-2118 - mtlancelot@berkeleyca.gov San Francisco Public Utilities Commission - 525 Golden Gate Ave., San Franc Michael Tran P.E., LEED AP BD+C, QSD/QSP, M. ASCE (415) 850-8187 - mitran@sfwater.org any work awarded to you, or have you ever been disqualified, d from bidding on or completing any federal, state or local
emolition ort of Oakland brane Demolition owntown SF Ferry erminal Expansion erkeley Marine mber Pile Replace ais Creek Crossing nergency Bypass 5.	\$921,000.00 \$79,000,000.00 \$3,170,663.00 ment \$4,607,634.00 (Use separate she Have you ever fair removed, or othe government project	100% 100% 100% 100% eet if more listingled to complete rwise prevente eet because of a	Karen Boven, Sr. Strategic Planning Analyst (510) 242-3421 - karen.boven@chevron.com Port of Oakland, Oakland, California Dennis Ho, Port Supervising Engineer (510) 627-1549 - dho@portofoakland Water Emergency Transportation Authority (WETA), Pier 9, San Francisco, California Gougherty, Sr. Transportation Planner (415) 364-3189 · gougherty@watertransit.org City of Berkeley, Berkeley Marina, 210 University Avenue, Berkeley, California Taylor Lancelot, Project Manager (510) 730-2118 - mitancelot@berkeleyca.gov San Francisco Public Utilities Commission - 525 Golden Gate Ave., San Franc Michael Tran P.E., LEED AP BD+C, QSD/QSP, M. ASCE (415) 850-8187 - mitran@sfwater.org mg space is needed.) any work awarded to you, or have you ever been disqualified, d from bidding on or completing any federal, state or local a violation of law or safety regulation?

- 6. The Contractor shall dispose of any hazardous wastes under its own EPA generator number. Please provide your EPA Generator Number:
 - Not applicable, per addendum 1, response to question #18
- 7. What is the construction experience of the principal officers and key employees (including superintendents) of your organization?

INDIVIDUAL'S NAME	PRESENT POSITION OR OFFICE	YEARS OF CONSTRUCTION EXPERIENCE	MAGNITUDE & TYPE OF WORK	IN WHAT CAPACITY
David Mik	President	31	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee - Principal
Hilary Tigue	Vice President	22	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee - Principal
Wayne Stoneci	Vice President	15	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee - Principal
Marc Service	Project Manager	14	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee Full-Time
Brian Shalk	Project Manager	14	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee Full-Time
Scott Williams	Project Manager	15	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee Full-Time
Jeff Van Meter	Esimator	14	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee Full-Time
Marty Garvey	Superintendent	40	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee Full-Time
Joe Macias	Superintendent	37	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee Full-Time
Vincent Elkaim	Superintendent	24	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee Full-Time
Bennett Clegg	Superintendent	25	Marine & Heavy-Civil	
Juan Carrillo	Superintendent	23	Marine & Heavy-Civil	Employee Full-Time

8. List facilities that are available for anticipated work. (In Column 3, indicate ownership status of equipment and facilities if available: O-Own, L-Lease.)

QTY	ITEM (DESCRIPTION, SIZE, CAPACITY, ETC.)	OWNERSHIP	CONDITION	YEARS OF SERVICE	PRESENT LOCATION
1	Komatsu Excavator PC400 (HE-0123)	Power Engineering Construction	Excellent	15	Alameda, CA
1	CAT 246C Skid Steer Loader (HE-0132)	Power Engineering Construction	Excellent	9	Alameda, CA
1	Miller Big Blue 400 Welder (CE-0249)	Power Engineering Construction	Excellent	6	Alameda, CA
1	Air Source Compressor 49 hp (CE-0250)	Power Engineering Construction	Excellent	10	Alameda, CA
(CRAWLER 230 TONS *exact model TBD	MAXIM CRANE WORKS	Excellent	n/a	Martinez, CA

9. Give information below about all your contract work underway or to which you are committed.

TYPE OF WORK	LOCATION	VALUE	PERCENT COMPLETE	SCHEDULED COMPLETION DATE	FOR WHOM PERFORMED
	FIII	LL LIST ON FOL	I OWING PA	GF.	
	10	2 2.01 0141 01			

Type of	Location	Value	Percent	Scheduled Completion	lone
100	(III Camorrila)	Varue	\exists	7,000,7	Clean
cıvıı marine	Santa Cruz	\$ 300,000	%00.0 0.00%	5/17/2027	SFC Airport Moffatt & Nichol
marine	Richmond	\$ 439,264	0.00%		Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.
marine	San Francisco	\$ 12,099	0.00%	5/3/2024	OPI Commercial Builders, Inc.
marine	Richmond	\$ 9,578	%00.0		Silverado Contractors
marine	Hemet	\$ 7,842,856	0.92%		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California
marine	San Francisco	\$ 44,800	1.80%	5/31/2024	Golden Gate Bridge Highway & Transportation Distri
marine	Sausalito	\$ 1,895,793	1.85%	11/11/2024	RBA Construction & Engineering
alving	San Francisco	0,869	7.25%		Exploratorium
marine	Avila beach	\$ 131,308 © 00.442	4.40%	4/1/2024	Charles Municipal Hilling
marine	San Francisco	\$ 90,412 \$ 600.498	%80.0 0.08%		Stockton Municipal Othites SE Public Hilities Commission
marine	Alameda	\$ 688.702	9.14%		Oakland Yacht Club
marine	Sausalito	\$ 40,000	11.73%		Golden Gate Bridge Highway & Transportation Distri
marine	San Francisco	\$ 7,500	18.70%	12/8/2023	Adventure Cat Sailings Charters
marine	San Francisco	\$ 2,631,013	26.14%	6/28/2024	Exploratorium
mechanical	Alameda	\$ 46,297	28.81%		Bay Ship & Yacht
marine	Alameda	\$ 17,870	29.79%		Saildrone
marine	San Francisco	\$ 30,000	43.38%	_	Biggs Cardosa/Bello JV
marine	San Francisco	\$ 164,490	44.46%		VIP Powerline Corporation
marine	Richmond	\$ 6,984,143	47.30%	_	Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.
civil	Dana Point	\$ 1,455,900	48.48%		County of Orange, OC Public Works
marine	Martinez	\$ 59,500	48.69%		Almar Management
marine	San Francisco	\$ 20,000	51.00%		Biggs Cardosa/Bello JV
CIVII	Redwood City	\$ 1,257,337	53.79%	_	SF Public Utilities Commission
marine	Alameda	15,45/	59.32%		Snow Boat Building
marine	San Francisco	\$ 24,477	65.35% 65.30%	11/26/2023	brown and Caldwell
civil id	Redwood City	\$ 2320.493	72.32%		Westal Maille Jervices
marine	Brisbane	\$ 162,751	73.44%		ightwave Construction Inc
marine	Alameda	\$ 209,064	74.31%		Stax Engineering
marine	San Francisco	\$ 244,072	76.49%		Nibbi
marine	Dixon	\$ 3,524,802	78.83%	10/31/2024	Hanford ARC
marine	Alameda	\$ 68,364	83.27%		DOER Marine Operations
marine	Oakland	\$ 4,093,358	85.10%		Port of Oakland
marine	San Francisco	\$ 189,405	86.51%		San Francisco Giants
marine	Alameda	\$ 3,071,723	87.23%		Gaeaquatic LTD
CIVII	Moffett Field	\$ 4,200,277	88.54%		McCarthy Building Companies
riiarine	Alameda	\$ 13,050,139	90.97%	3/31/2024	Oity of Alamoda - Maintenance Consider Contex
mario	Monterey	\$ 7820,685	91.74%		Montaray Bay Adjustion
marine	Redwood City	\$ 17,688	92.52%		Silicon Valley Clean Water
marine		\$ 540,728	92.90%		McGuire and Hester
civil	San Carlos	\$ 3,838,947	95.94%		J F Shea / Parsons a JV
marine	Alameda	\$ 314,189	98.19%		Hornblower Cruises & Events
marine	Berkeley	\$ 3,170,650	98.62%		City of Berkeley
marine	Crockett	\$ 437,347	98.71%		CS Marine Constructors Inc.
marine	San Francisco	\$ 7,344,488 \$ 191,783	96.64%	1/31/2023	Chevron U.S.A. Products Co. CRRE Property Management
civil	Redwood City	\$ 787.488	99.33%		J F Shea / Parsons a JV
marine	San Francisco	\$ 3,714,697	99.71%	7/1/2023	7/1/2023 Hudson One Ferry Operating, L.P.

10. References: Give only engineers, architects, or owners, including public bodies, for whom you have done work.

NAME	ADDRESS	BUSINESS
Taylor Lancelot Associate Civil Engineer		City of Berkeley
Dennis Ho Project Manager		Port of Oakland
Michael Tran P.E., LEED AP BD+C, QSD/QSP, M. ASCE		San Francisco Public Utilities Commission
Peter Aguilera, P.E., Senior Design Engineer Design South - Special Projects	l.gov	CalTrans
Mark Wenslawski Associate Engineer		Central Contra Costa Sanitary District
Michael Gougherty Principal Planner		Water Emergency Transportation Authority (WETA)

REFERENCES

1. Please list 3 bank references familiar with the Bidder's accounts:

a)	Name of Bank:
	Street Address:
	City and State: San Leandro, CA Telephone:
	Officer Familiar with Bidder's Account: Te
b)	Bonding Agent Name of Bank:
	Street Address:
	City and State: San Francisco, CA Tel
	Officer Familiar with Bidder's Account:
c)	Insurance Agent
	Street Address: 1
	City and State: Walnut Creek, CATelephone: 923-342-4003
	Officer Familiar with Bidder's Account:

Proof of DIR Registration

POWER ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION CO!

View Del

6/30/2015

to the second of the		
etail:		

viling Address:

unty:

gistration Number: 1000007181 tus: Active

LB Number: gal Entity Type:

Corporation 1501 VIKING STREET, SUITE 200

ALAMEDA

CA 94501 Alameda

488215

aft: Carpenter;General Engineering;Laborer;Operating Engineer

nail: hp@powerengconstruction.com

Registration History	
Effective Date	Expiration Date
7/1/2022	6/30/2024
7/1/2019	6/30/2022
6/15/2018	6/30/2019
6/15/2017	6/30/2018
6/29/2016	6/30/2017
7/28/2015	6/30/2016

1/27/2015

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

I am the <u>Vice President</u> of <u>Power Engineering Construction Company</u> , the party making the foregoing bid.
The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on May 30, 2024 [date], at
Alameda [city], California [state].
Signature of Bidder
Vice President
Title
May 30, 2024
Date

The undersigned declares: